FACTORY AUTOMATION
®
Protective Housing for Rod Style Linear Transducers
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Series 950MD
950MD
Designed to protect Linear Displacement Transducers
•	 All Stainless Steel Construction

Figure 4:1- Standard 950MD Housing with Front Rod End and Clevis – Drawing D0258200
7
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.sales@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Figure 4:2- Standard 950MD Housing with Front & Rear Rod Ends – Drawing D0231800
8
Series 950MD Protective Housing for Rod Style Linear Transducers
6380 Brockway Rd, Peck, Michigan 48466  •  Phone: 248-435-0700
Figure 4:3 – Standard 950MD Housing with Boot and Front & Rear Rod End option – Drawing D0252801
9
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.sales@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Figure 4:4 – Standard 950MD Housing with Stainless Boot and Front & Rear Rod End options – Drawing D0252800
10
Series 950MD Protective Housing for Rod Style Linear Transducers
6380 Brockway Rd, Peck, Michigan 48466  •  Phone: 248-435-0700
Mill-Duty for 953N ReadyLink Network LDT
Note: 950MD with option “N” have larger diameter covers with three ¾” NPT conduit entrances
Figure 4:5 – Special 950MD Housing for 953N Network LDT – Clevis Mount with optional Front & Rear Rod
Ends – Drawing PD0129400
Note: Designed for Gemco 953 Network LDT.
 10.12
 3.50
 1.50
 4.00
1.69 [FOR 1/2" ROD END]
1.56 [FOR 3/4" ROD END]
.625 [FOR 1/2" ROD END]
.875 [FOR 3/4" ROD END]
STANDARD:
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
1/2" X 2-1/2" LONG
WITH 3/8-16 X 5/8 LONG THREAD
OPTIONAL (WITH 3/4" ROD END):
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
3/4" X 2-3/4" LONG
WITH 5/8-11 X 7/8" LONG THREAD
OPTION "X" - TRUNNION MOUNT:
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
3/4" X 4-1/4" LONG
WITH 5/8-11 X 7/8" LONG THREAD
 5.00
 1.25
 11.00
 2.46 TYP
FOR 1/2" ROD END:
"D" +10.45
FOR 3/4" ROD END:
"D" + 11.01
 1.19
"D"
"B" "A" "C"
3/8" NPT INLET PORT
FOR AIR PURGE
1/4" NPT EXIT PORT
FOR AIR PURGE
OPTIONAL:
Ø.750 ± .005
TRUNNION MOUNT
STANDARD:
Ø.5000 +.0025/-.0
(1/2" NOMINAL)
SPERICAL ROD END
OPTIONAL:
Ø.7500 +.0025/-.0
(3/4" NOMINAL)
SHERICAL ROD END
(NOTE:  1/2" ROD END SHOWN)
3/4" NPT CONDUIT
PORT (3 PLACES)
FOR  1/2" ROD END:
"D" + 19.57
FOR 3/4" ROD END:
"D" + 20.13
 3.94
OPTIONAL:
Ø.7500 +.0025/-.0
SPHERICAL ROD END
 .875
OPTION "R" OR "RS" - 3/4" REAR ROD END
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT

PD0129400 B
11
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.sales@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Mill-Duty for 953N ReadyLink Network LDT – Boot Option
Figure 4:5a – Special 950MD Housing for 953N Network LDT – Protective Boot option - Clevis Mount with
optional Front & Rear Rod Ends – Drawing PD0129400
Note: Designed for Gemco 953 Network LDT.
 10.12
 3.50
 1.50
 4.00
1.69 [FOR 1/2" ROD END]
1.56 [FOR 3/4" ROD END]
.625 [FOR 1/2" ROD END]
.875 [FOR 3/4" ROD END]
STANDARD:
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
1/2" X 2-1/2" LONG
WITH 3/8-16 X 5/8 LONG THREAD
OPTIONAL (WITH 3/4" ROD END):
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
3/4" X 2-3/4" LONG
WITH 5/8-11 X 7/8" LONG THREAD
OPTION "X" - TRUNNION MOUNT:
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
3/4" X 4-1/4" LONG
WITH 5/8-11 X 7/8" LONG THREAD
 5.00
 1.25
 11.00
 2.46 TYP
FOR 1/2" ROD END:
"D" +10.45
FOR 3/4" ROD END:
"D" + 11.01
 1.19
"D"
"B" "A" "C"
3/8" NPT INLET PORT
FOR AIR PURGE
1/4" NPT EXIT PORT
FOR AIR PURGE
OPTIONAL:
Ø.750 ± .005
TRUNNION MOUNT
STANDARD:
Ø.5000 +.0025/-.0
(1/2" NOMINAL)
SPERICAL ROD END
OPTIONAL:
Ø.7500 +.0025/-.0
(3/4" NOMINAL)
SHERICAL ROD END
(NOTE:  1/2" ROD END SHOWN)
3/4" NPT CONDUIT
PORT (3 PLACES)
FOR  1/2" ROD END:
"D" + 19.57
FOR 3/4" ROD END:
"D" + 20.13
 3.94
OPTIONAL:
Ø.7500 +.0025/-.0
SPHERICAL ROD END
 .875
OPTION "R" OR "RS" - 3/4" REAR ROD END
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
3/4 X 3-1/4" LONG
WITH 5/8-11 X 7/8 LONG THREAD
NOTE:  THIS ROD END MAY BE ADJUSTED APPROXIMATELY
.75 INCHES AND IS ROTATABLE OVER 360 DEGREES.
FOR 1/2" ROD END:

option “N” Network LDT Housing option is selected, there will be three ¾” NPT conduit entrances.
13
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Figure 5.1 – Conceptual Mounting to Hydraulic Cylinders
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.sales@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
1.13
2.25
1.63
.75
3.75
1.88
3.25
1.75
.406 x .75 SLOT
2 PLACES
OPTIONAL MOUNTING SUPPORT
PART NUMBER C0903400
OPTIONAL  REAR SPHERICAL
ROD END MOUNT
CLEVIS MOUNT CYLINDER
(TOP VIEW)
FOOT MOUNT CYLINDER
(SIDE VIEW)
CONCEPTUAL MOUNTING OF 950MD
TO HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
MOUNT SUPPORT C0903400
MOUNT SUPPORT C0903400
MOUNT SUPPORT C0903400
M
O

transducer. Refer to linear transducers’ manual for wiring details.
15
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Toll Free: 800-635-0289  •  Email: apt.sales@ametek.com  •    Web: www.ametekfactoryautomation.com
Note 1:  Guide tube support brackets are supplied as standard for strokes of 72" or greater.
Note 2:  �Special high temperature, abrasion resistant and oil resistant cables are available.
Consult your Customer Service Representative.
Appendix A: Part Numbering
The 950MD Mill-Duty Housing is a protective stainless-steel housing designed to help protect and simplify
mounting of Magnetostrictive rod style linear transducers.  The standard 950MD Housing is designed for linear
transducers with US ¾”-16 mounting threads.  Consult factory for metric mounting thread options.
The 950MD Mill-Duty Housing is only the protective housing, there is always a Linear Transducer installed under
the protective cover.  The Linear Transducer is always ordered as separate item.
950MD 0B12A
Fully Retracted
Over-Stroke in Inches
Insert length of retracted over-
stroke in inches followed by
“B”.  If no retract over-stroke is
required, simply insert “OB”
Active Stroke in Inches
Determine the “active” stroke
to be measured by “A”
SX
Options
X None
V Vortex air cooler
B1 Protective boot – neoprene coated nylon
(-60ºF to +250ºF)
B2 Protective boot – silicone coated fiberglass
(-100ºF to +550ºF)
B3 Protective boot – teflon coated fiberglass
(100ºF to 500ºF)
R Rear mount spherical rod end 3/4"
F Front mount spherical rod end 3/4”
RS Stainless steel rear mount spherical rod end
3/4” with 304 stainless steel mounting bolt
FS Stainless steel front mount spherical rod end
3/4” with 304 stainless steel mounting bolt
L
Delrin liner for extended life cycle on longer
horizontal applications (used to protect the
LDT rod assembly)
SB 304 stainless steel mounting bolt
A Barrel Air Purge
N
953N Network LDT Housing option.  Only
supports connector option X. Larger diameter
cover with three 3/4" NPT conduit entrances.
See dimension drawing PD00129400
NOTE: Consult Factory for Custom Configurations
Fully Extended
Over-Stroke in Inches
Insert length of extended over-
stroke in inches followed by “C”.
If no extended over-stroke is
required, simply insert “OC”
Connector
X
Standard 1/2 inch NPT conduit fitting (It is
suggested to order a quick discconnect connector
on the LDT)
C2
Environmental 10-Pin MS cconnector and mate
on side of housing (Designed to be used with
Gemco LDT’s that have connector option “E”.
Specify the Gemco LDT to be used withing the
body of the order, if the housing being used with
a ccompetitive probe, please contact a Customer
Service Representative at 800.635.0289
C3 5 Pin, 12mm, Euro Connector on Side of Housing
(for 952A or 953A w/connector option S only)
C4 6 Pin, 12 mm, Euro Connector on Side of Housing